position .		CC , (CTI1801	6(46, 720)	by INK	
INS. CASE OWNE	K.				
Surveyor,	taluin	DOI: ASSIGN	Date /	Time:	MAIR
Pre-assign / CCU Insured Vehicle N Name of insured Insured Tel No. Excess Sec II :SS	bh mee	7785G. SIRMI WKUNE HP. 922761871.	Claim No. : Policy No. : Make / Model :	MSSAW	W7018571800
Is driver the owner If NO. Driver No.		Nature of Accident :	OI GIA REPORT (YE	NO : TP GIA R	EPORT (YEX / NO
Driver Te	i No. :	(V/L.VFE / NO.)	Insured Liability :	1	? Yes/No
SHA 757	<u> カレ                                   </u>				
INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:	YOU INSE	tity:	INSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:		NSRS: WSP: Tel: Liability: RMKS:
Date/Time	SHOW FEMAL-Y	SUN TYPER	U − ∠ ' STAGE	ε	DATE/PIC
17916 -	DV cent	led Tr.	Non-Re Non-Re Nonfier Call Of After of Docum	all lir to Ol: entation Check List:	
GMIF-	fut sh	for fi di	After o	ation lit (if non-pickup all lit to Of: isation To Act:	
			Final B Cat Rei Towing LTA / C Medica PIR: Manda LOD		
PRELIMINARY ADVICE	E Date/Time	Seni By:	Post-R	epair Photos	
FINALIZATION	Date/Time	Confirm with	Others	rm by:	
Repair Cost	SS (	days Reduction:	5	Email [	Call
FINAL SETTLEMENT Final Liability Repair Cost. WMF		Confirm with MILOW To Assessed) BOLA S/N No. :	Email If NO	Call of B 28. Ass. Lis	
Loss of Rental (LOR): Loss of Use (LOU): Loss of Income (LOI): LOR only LOU onl	55 345,00 (S = 0.00 (S = 0	3 dayx) 115.00 x - dayx) x 3 dayx) LOR +1.0   Tick only or	nel C	PASE	
GIAA.TA Search Medical Disbursement Legal Cost	ss 7.49 ss = ss =	(e.g. Tow/ Independer	11.) 2) Rep 3) Sur	un status (2 mai/R sort Format: 44	eject/Private Settle
Total:	ss 1518.99	Global Sum SS: \ 500-01		101	
Payce 1:	SS 1500-00		elgru Engmarin		
Payer 2: (Strike if N.A.)	SS SS	Name 2: Name 3:	, ,	)	
Payee 3: (Strike if N.A.)	102	(editio 3)			

ib	<b>A/11</b>	N	3)
(a	91.11	1,0	

Buneva: Kalvin

REF;

EstimatedCost  OD/TP   Ws   TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV   MV  To   Inspect Vahicle No:  at Workstop m/s  of  Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / TeO / Prime Mover /  Truck / Trailler or  Make:  Went Z 4- 0.0 / 68-7.  Colour  Blue  A/C: Ins @d / Std / NI / NA  Sp.Reading 6 2 6 6 6 4 TRadio: Ins @d / Std / NI / NA		ASSIGNMENT
Type: M.Car / M.Cycle   Bus   Van / Lorry / Table Prime Monet   To her pet Vehicle No:  The Mr. Color of Good of February I Jammad I Leaked J Burnt or  The Ja	From: Date:	Veh No: SHA 7523 L YI REON: 14 May, 2015
To large et which No:  at Warkerstey mis  of  at Warkerstey mis  of  at Warkerstey mis  of  at Warkerstey mis  of  Sp. Reading  Sp. Sp.	Estimate/Cost	
at Verkerkey mis of of of Insulad: Sp.Reading	OD/TP WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer or
at Verkerkey mis of of of Insulad: Sp.Reading	To Inspect Vehicle No:	Make: Want 240 00 1685".
Insued:	at Workstop m/s	
Claims Na  Claims Na  Sum in sured:  Excess:  (Clent's Record)  Make of Veh:  (Palloy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bail or Market Value:  IDAO Accident Rport:  Consistent?: Yes or No  GLA / PR Seen:  Consistent?: Yes or No  CLUM Sum:  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CA' / Report File Selvin bit  Date / Time  Action /	of .	7.7.
Claims Nit Sum insure: Excess:   Sum insure:   Excess:   Sum insure:   Steering: Inorger J. Jammed J. Leaked J. Burnt or	Insuted:	Eng/No:
Claims No.  Sum in swel: Excess:  (Clant's Record)  Make of Vei:  (Palloy Condition)  Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of Inspection.  Ball or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Rport  Consistent? Yes or No  Est. Repair:  2 days Rest. Yes or No  Lum Sum:  Date:  Person Contacted:  Person Contacted:  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CFF  Construction  CFF  Chart's Report  Consistent? Yes or No  Survey held at  Condition / Instruction  CFF  Chart's Report  Consistent of the vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time  Action / Instruction  CFF  Chart's Report  Consistent of the vehicle: In / OUT  CFF  Chart's Report  CFF  Chart's CFF	Policy No.	
Suminsued:	Claims No.	
Clarif Record	Suminsued: . Excess:	
Modi: NII / S/R in J S/C A/R im or Tyre Size; F: 20 / 6 R / 6  R: 20 / 6 R / 6  R: 30 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 / 1 /	(Clent's Record)	
Tyre Size; F: 20	Make of Veh;	
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Bill or Market Value:  IDAG Accident Rport:  Consistent?: Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est. Repair:  2 days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date:  Person Contacted:  Person Contacted:  Date:  Person Contacted:  Days Of Repair:  The UIC / Chassis frame / Body Structure sifected due to collision.  CTF  Days Of Repair:  The UIC / Chassis frame / Body Structure sifected due to collision.  CTF  Days Of Repair:  Survey Fee:  Transportation:  Transpo		- 1/ -
Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection.  Ball or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Roort:  Consistent?: Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est Repair:  Lum Sum:  Person Contacted:  Person Contacted:  Date:  Person Contacted:  Vehicle: IN/OUT  Date:  Date:  Person Contacted:  Person Contacted:  The UIC / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected dus to collision.  CTT-  Calumner, File Pass tu?  Person Contacted:  Date:  Person Contacted:  Person Contacted:  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date:  Person Contacted:  Date:  Person Contacted:  The UIC / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected dus to collision.  CTT-  Calumner, File Pass tu?  Person Contacted:  CTT-  C	(Pelicy Cendition)	R: 7
Toyo / YOKO or Hand Kesk .  Ball or Market Value:  IDAC Accident Root: Consistent? : Yes or No  GIA / PR Sent: Consistent? : Yes or No  Est Repairs: 2 days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum: 90 % 3 Val.: Yes or No  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date: Person Contacted: Date: IN / OUT  The UIC / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.  CTT  Date: Prell. Report Days Of Repair: Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Traceportation: Traceportation: Traceportation: Traceportation: Interview (S. ) Pictors  Report Format: Traceport Others  Consistent? : Yes or No  Double: Person Contacted: Day Of Repair: Traceportation: Tra		O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
IDAC Accident Rport  Consistent?: Yes or No  GIA / PR Seen:  Consistent?: Yes or No  Est Repaix:  2 days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum:  Do	repair at the time of Inspection.	
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No  Est Repairs: 2 days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum: 90 % 3 Val.: Yes or No  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time Action / Instruction  Date / Time Action / Instruction  CCT/F  1 Calaffree, File Pass to? Prell. Report Prince Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: Transportation  Calaffree, File Return to? Add Fee: Site Insp (\$	Bal. or Market Value:	- Etoni 2 Rear
Est. Repairs: 2 days Res.: Yes or No  Lum Sum: 20 % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time Action / Instruction  CTZ  Date / Time Action / Instruction  CTZ  1) Caluffine, File Pass to? Prell. Report  Days Of Repair:  CTZ  1) Caluffine, File Return to?  Add Fee: Site Insp (\$ ) sers. Si  Interview (\$ ] Photos  Report Format:  Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ ) Weekend (\$ )  Weekend (\$ )	IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal. 7 mm R/Bal. 7 mm
Lum Sum: 90 % 3 Val.: Yes or No  CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS  Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time	GIA / PR Seen: Consistent?: Yes or No	L/Bal. 7 mm L/Bal. 7 mm
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time   Action / Instruction   Press	Est Repairs: 2 days Res.; Yes or No	D.O.A. 1/9/2 D.O.I. 3/9/2
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT  Date / Time Action / Instruction  CTZ  LS 4950 CR 50 F ( ) 99.06 58%    CTZ  Date/Time, File Pass to? Prefil. Report  Days Of Repair: Survey Fee: Transportation: Transportation: Survey Fee: Transportation: Site Insp. (\$ ) \$ + R\$, st.    Date/Time, File Return to? Add Fee: Site Insp. (\$ ) \$ + R\$, st.    Report Format: Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ ) Weekend (\$ ) Weekend (\$ )	Lum Sum: 90 % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at (DRE (Loygang)
Date: Person Contacted: Vehicle: IN / OUT    Date / Time   Action / Instruction	CA' / REV / REP. / 24 HRS	Des. of Damages : Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
Date / Time   Action / Instruction   C77-    C77-	Vehicle	: IN/OUT Re-
DateTime, File Pass to?   : Prell. Report   Days Of Repair:	A STANDARD OF THE STANDARD OF	The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision.
Date/Time, File Pass to?  1) Prell. Report Days Of Repair: 1) Survey Fee: Transportation: 2) Add Fee: Site Insp (\$ ) \$ \$ + R\$ _ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$ \$	Date / Time Action / Instruction	17.
Data/Time, File Pass to?  1) : Final Report Days Of Repair: 1) : Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: 1)	110 th 951 CD 1	
1) : Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:    Data/Time, File Return to?   Survey Fee:   Transportation:	7 3 B 130 COO	\$ (23 (.00) 38/4)
1) : Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:    Data/Time, File Return to?   Survey Fee:   Transportation:	4	3 2
1) : Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:    Data/Time, File Return to?   Survey Fee:   Transportation:		2 2 1
1) : Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:    Data/Time, File Return to?   Survey Fee:   Transportation:		•
1) : Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:    Data/Time, File Return to?   Survey Fee:   Transportation:		
1) : Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:    Data/Time, File Return to?   Survey Fee:   Transportation:		#: 3#K 180
1) : Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee:    Data/Time, File Return to?   Survey Fee:   Transportation:	Date/Time, File Pass to? Pent I Report	Davis Of Repair:
Dale/Time, File Return to?   Transportation:	. Frem. Kepott	
Add Fee:   ; Site Insp (\$   )\$+R\$\$i     : Interview (\$   ) Photos     Report Format :   : Tech. Invs (\$   ) Others     Lump Sum / I,B.I; (\$   ) Weekend (\$   )		to the control of the
: Interview (£   ) Photos		
Report Format :         : Tech. Invs (\$ )         Others           Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ )         : Weekend (\$ )	41	200
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ ) : Weekend (\$ )	Darad Farmet	
	Lump out in 1 i.b.i. (9	



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Interi	nationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile			
ĊНІ	NA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI18016	136/K1pb3			
	NSON ROAD #16-0 RINGLEAF TOWER	00 RSINGAPORE 079909	Date: 04-09-2018 Code: CTI				
1.		Policy Particul	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
	Insured Veh.	SLN 7785G	Veh. Inspected	SHA 7523L			
	Policy No.		Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.		Excess (\$)	0.00			
	Assign From		Assign Date	04/09/2018			
2.		Vehicle P	articulars & Condition				
1,5	Make & Model		c.c	0			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.				
	Chassis No.		Colour				
	Odometer	*	Steering				
	Brakes		Modification				
	General						
3.		Cor	nditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre			mm			
	L/H Front Tyre			mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre			mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre			mm			
4.		Descr	iption of Damages				
5.		Gen	neral Information				
100	Accident Date	01/09/2018	Inspection Date	03/09/2018			
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGIN	NEERING PTE LTD				
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969					
5a.			Remarks				

#### COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305207575 Our Job Ref No : ComfortDelGro Engineering Pie Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 Date 04/09/18 **FINALIZATION FORM** LKK To Fax: KALVIN ANG Attn : Vehicle Reg No. : SHA7523L Date of Accident : 01-Sep-18 The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-CHINA TAIPING SLN7785G The repair job shall bill to: 2 The finalized amount shall be: Spare Parts after List discount Labour Charges (b) Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) \$950.00 Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% \$950.00 Final Lumpsum Repair cost Estimated normal period for repairs: 2 working days. 3. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you 4 within 7 working days We confirm the estimates and 5. Thank you for your assistance. finalized amount Signature Signature: LIMTS KALVIN Name Name Tel 62148398 Date 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only

	Item	Amount	Document Attached Yes or No	Confirm By (Signature)	Remarks
1.	Rental Rate P/Day		YES		
2	Loss of Income Paid		NO		
3.	Survey Fees				
4.	LTA Search Fee	\$7.49			
5.	Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable)				
6	Overrun				

Remarks:					
0					

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD China Taiping -45

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 7523L

DATE 3/9/2018

MAKE

· HVUNDALIAN

LKK-Kalvin

Qty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit Price	Amount	
4.7	Rear Rumper			\$ 553.00	
	Pear Rumper Reinforcement			\$ 428.40	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH)		\$ 80.30	\$ 160.60	
	Rear Bumper Clip 10 pcs			\$ 22.00	
	Rear Bumper Bracket		\$ 35.60	\$ 71.20	
	Rear Bumper Sponge			\$ 103.50	
	Rear Bumper Under Cover			\$ 228.00	
	Real Dumper Grade Cover				
	SUB TOTAL			\$ 1,566.70	
	LESS 20%			\$ 313.34	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			5 1,253.36	
				5- 17-	
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat			\$ 50.00	
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor			\$ 135.70	
				\$ 185.70	
	Labour Charge			200	
	Panel Beating			\$ 380.00	
	Spray Painting Charge			\$ 250.00	
	Wiring Charge			\$ 50.00	
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			S 120.00	
	Tow Charge			60.00 v	
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$ 800.00	
	ESTIMATE TOTAL			\$ 2,239.06	
	Kah. ICK	the Rep	o Consultants hence no airer of the following: we below the tony paints		
	Kahr KKK 3/9/18 11xshs 2 Apr 4/s Aller Report plant	Parts or     Third ps     No illeg	al en	Local book	
	Alle Report phil	10000	edged by Repairer		
	771111111111111111111111111111111111111				
		1		1	

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

## OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

### ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

306 Bradool Road Singapore 879701 Marrine + 65 8283 6260 Facarrile + 85 8280 9795

member of COMFORTDELGRO Date/Time: 03.09.2018 11:32 Page : 1 Team: ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 JOB CARD Sales Order: JC NO. 305207575 OMER REGN NO. SHA7523L MILEAGE COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD 7010045 MAKE: FUEL OMERNO 383 SIN MING DRIVE HYUNDAI 1/2 Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 MODEL 01.09.2018 18:25 I - 4065508755 (0) VFI OF MANU 14.05.2015 TARGET DATE (P) CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU069059 COMPLETION DATE/TIME: JUNT CARD NO. JOB DESCRIPTION Accident Date: 01.09.2018 NATURE: 3P 01.09.18 S/NO LABOR CODE FROMT DESCRIPTION

ED & PASSED OUT BY: SERVICE ADVISOR CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE gement Sip Exit Pass Vehicle No.: SHA7523L LIMTS SHA7523L

REAR

rvice Advisor Signature/Date

Name of Service Advisor

To be kept by Security Guard

ed to Service Reception upon collection

## COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

A member of COMFORTDELGRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Bracket Road Singapore 579701 Marrine +65 5083 5050 Facornie +65 5080 9756

Marrier +(0.508 5600 Pacierrise +(5.5000 9756)
Service Germes
201 Station Road Singapore 205701
45 Pender Road Singapore 205726
58 Singapore A05726
383 Sin Ming Crise Singapore 505766
383 Sin Ming Crise Singapore 405766
385 Service Loop Engapore 738771
385 Service Loop Engapore 738776





JOB REQUISITION FOR	BREAKDOWN	WING SERVICE
Job Requisition	THE REPORT OF THE	
1. Date: 1918 Time Received: 125  2. New SPARK Kakis Name of Customer: 145-9-9-9-9-1 Vehicle No. : 145-9-2-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7-7	3. Vehicle Type:  Private  Taxi (CTPL/CCPI  Fleet  STK (Boon Lay)  5. Nature of Service:	4. Type of Towing: Normal Tow King Dolly Flat Bed Crane-up  6. Parts Replaced/Remarks:
Make/Model/Colour: /k/o Email :	Recovery  Change Tyre / Ba	
7. Location:  9. Preferred Workshop:  Braddell Loyang  Sin Ming Sungel Kadut Senoko Komoco (UBI / Leng Kee)  Others:	Pandan Ubi Cycle & Carriage (PD)	8. Vehicle Tow - In Workshop:  Smoky Exhaust Wheel Jammed Overheating Steering Faulty Brake Faulty Alternator Faulty Starting Problem Loss Power Accident Engine Stalled Return Taxi
10. Odometer Reading :  Fuel Level : F 1/4 1/2 3/4 E  Job Attended	11. Radio / CD	X X
12. Tow Truck / Recovery Van : VRS OA GAR AND	TOWING	#: Cracked X: Dented /: Scatched O: Missing
Cash Invoice Details (if applicable)		
13. Cash Invoice No. :		158/15
Customer Acknowledgement  a. I have been advised to remove all valuable items in my vehicle, include cash cards, spectacles, pen, etc.  b. I understand that any items left behind are at my own risk and SPARI c. Surcharge. Towing fee will be levied if the customer decides neither to the customer decides neither the customer decides neither the custo	K Car Care™ will not be held I	liable for such losses.
Date Time		Signature of Customer
14. WORKSHOP		

Name of Attending Staff/Guard

Date & Time of Arrival

Signature of Attending Staff/Guard



Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Company Registration No. 199607198R

31 URLAYE 1, 402-25 PAYA URI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 400903 TEL : 4065 62563561 FAX : 4065 62564315

Your ref: Our ref: To Be Advised

CC3/CT118016136/K1pb3

Date:

04.09.2018

The Motor Claims Department

M/s CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (S) PTE LTD

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO.

SHA7523L

We refer to the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the inspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 03.09.2018 at the premises of M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount	: SS	2,239.06
Revised Estimate Amount	: S\$	1,182.40
"Check" Items Amount	: S\$	610.96
Market Value	: S\$	
LTA Reimbursement Value	: S\$	128
Nett Value	: S\$	

Description of Damage:

The vehicle sustained damages at the

Rear Portion



Comments/Present Status:

Damages Consistent

Estimated normal period for repairs:

2 days

Yours faithfully,

KALVIN ANG

Licensed Appraiser

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD AMA TAIPING -LS

REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

VEHICLE NO: SHA 7523L

MAKE

LKK - KALVIN

\* REPAIR ESTIMATE\*

)ty	Parts Description/ Labour	Type	Unit I	rice		Amount	
	Rear Bumper				5	553.00	
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement				5	428.40	1
	Rear Bumper Reinforcement Bracket (LH/RH) 7		S	80.30	S	160.60	
	Rear Bumper Clip 10 pcs				5	22.00	
	Rear Bumper Bracket		S	35.60	5	71.20	
	Rear Bumper Sponge ?				5	103.50	
	Rear Bumper Under Cover				5	228.00	
	SUB TOTAL				5	1,566.70	1
	LESS 20%				5	313.34	
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL				5	1,253.36	
	Rear Bumper Rubber Mat				5	50.00	N
	Rear Bumper Reverse Sensor				5		1
					5	185.70	$\frac{1}{1}$
					3	100070	
	Labour Charge					200.	
	Panel Beating				\$	380.00	
	Spray Painting Charge				5	250:00	12
	Wiring Charge				5	50.00	1
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor				S	120.00	+.
	Tow Charge					60-00 W	Ve-
	TOTAL LABOUR				s	800.00	1
	ESTIMATE TOTAL				5	2,239.06	
	Malale 11xsb	presurvey but to deplay during parts travel a . Third parts a . No deplay during a . Supplement to .	Month was a series of the seri	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	and Core		

be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.

#### Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

William Tan Thoo Seng <williamtan@cdge.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 29 November 2018 11:10 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject:

Re: Your ref: T 0918/ SHA7523L/ WT(st) \*Our Ref: CC3/CTI18016136/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 7785G(CHINA TAIPING) AND SHA 7523L ON

01/09/2018]

Without Prejudice.

Dear Hsiao Tong

We accept your global offer. Kindly forward your D.V.

Thank you.

Best Regards William Tan

Claims Department | ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 62148737 | Fax: 62141843

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 29 November 2018 10:49 AM

To: William Tan Thoo Seng; Catherine Koh Mui Gek

Subject: Your ref: T 0918/ SHA7523L/ WT(st) \*Our Ref: CC3/CTI18016136/K1pb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN

7785G(CHINA TAIPING) AND SHA 7523L ON 01/09/2018]

Your ref: T 0918/ SHA7523L/ WT(st)

Our Ref: CC3/CTI18016136/K1pb3

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Sir/Madam,

#### ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 7785G(CHINA TAIPING) AND SHA 7523L ON 01/09/2018

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$1,500.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards.

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: <a href="mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com">chewht@lkkauto.com</a> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

This message and any attachments may contain confidential, privileged or proprietary information. If you are not the intended recipient, kindly notify us and delete this message and its attachments immediately, and please be advised that using, copying, distributing or disclosing any contents therein is not allowed. Statements pertaining to any matter outside our business are not to be taken as endorsed by ComfortDelGro Corporation Limited or its related companies. The comments/proposals provided are for discussion purposes only and are subject to approvals. Nothing herein shall constitute a binding agreement between the parties. Neither party shall be bound in any way to any term or condition except as agreed in a written agreement signed by the duly authorised representatives of both parties.

ComfortDelGro - a Green Office certified by the Singapore Environment Council - is committed to preserving the environment. We encourage you to print this only if necessary.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd [Registration No. 199506048W]

#### Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From:

Lucas Lee <lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent:

Thursday, 6 September 2018 3:34 PM

To:

Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

Subject:

RE: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLN7785G (OI: CAI - SNM18D04286C02) and

SHA7523L (TP: LKK REF - CC3/CTI18016136/K1pb3) on 01.09.2018

Attachments:

leeSZ\_SNM18D04286C01-SLN7785G-LKKDirectSettlementAccidentLtr\_CLCR95.569.pdf;

MLHM18113997-SLN7785G.pdf

Dear Sirs,

Kindly refer to the above attachment.

Case Handler: Elaine Cheong

#### Lucas Lee

Claims Department (Motor)

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Direct (65) 6389 6181

Fax (65) 6222 7175/6224 7478 Email: lucas.lee@sg.cntaiping.com Website: www.sg.cntaiping.com



#### Disclaimer:

This message is confidential; its contents do not constitute a commitment by China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. except where provided for in a written agreement between you and China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient of the message, please notify the sender immediately.

From: Shu Pei (LKKAuto) [mailto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Tuesday, 4 September, 2018 6:47 PM

To: Claims Dept of CTI

Cc: Elaine Cheong; Lucas Lee; Admin A; Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SLN7785G (OI: CAI - TBA) and SHA7523L (TP: LKK REF -

CC3/CTI18016136/K1pb3) on 01.09.2018

#### WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Elaine,

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case. We had inspected TP vehicle SHA 7523L at M/s ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Loyang).

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP GIA report
- Estimated cost of repair
- Preliminary advice

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197.

Thank you

Best Regards,

Shu Pel | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366-0055 | email: shupei@likkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

This email has been scanned by the Symantec Email Security.cloud service. For more information please visit <a href="http://www.symanteccloud.com">http://www.symanteccloud.com</a>



#### 中国太平保险(新加坡)有限公司

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

3 Anson Ritad #16-00 Springled Tower Singapore 079600 Tel: 6389-6111 Fax: 6322 1033 Website: www.sg.crtagmg.co Cu. Res. No. 200008384E

Our Reference: SNM18D04286/C01/5

Date: 06 SEPTEMBER 2018

via Ordinary & Registered Mail

OH CHEE SIANG WAYNE **67 TAMPINES CENTRAL 7** #11-35 CITYLIFE@TAMPINES SINGAPORE 528598

Dear Sir / Madam

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN7785G AND SHA7523L ON 01 SEPTEMBER 2018 ALONG MCE EXIT KEPPEL ROAD

We refer to the abovementioned accident.

Please be advised that the third party vehicle, SHA7523L, is filing a third party property claim against your vehicle.

We have appointed LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd, to administer the said claim on our behalf and they will contact you for more information about the accident.

Kindly render your assistance and co-operation accordingly.

Yours truly,

Claims Department

(This is a computer generated letter and no signature is required.)

CC : LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

: HSIAO TONG

CC3/CTI18016136/K1PB3

Contact No: 67423197

via Email : HSIAOTONG@LKKAUTO.COM

CC : Agent - (AN0444A) - META AGENCY PTE LTD

F01/LKKDS-2013

# COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

Our Re	of :	T 0918 / SHA7523L	/WT(st)	_		LINGII	TELICII TO
Your Date	Ref:	07-Sep-18		CDGE Taxi Claims Dept	Con 205	Braddeli Road	ngineering Pte Ltd d Singapore 579701
CHINA	TAIPIN	G INSURANCE CO LTD		59 Loyang Drive 4th Flr Singapore 508969		Mair Facsir	tine +65 6383 6280 milie +65 6280 9755
	ON ROA						www.cdge.com.sq
		IGLEAF TOWER				Company Re	egaristion No. 199501GAIV
1746-14-27-1	APORE (						Workshops
10000		Claims Department	WITHO	OUT PREJUDICE			Braddell Road 205 Braddell Road Singapore 57970
Dear				YOUR INCURED	CI NO	7785G	59 Loyang Drivi Singapore 50896
ACCI	DENT I	NVOLVING OUR TAXI	SHA7523L	YOUR INSURED	SLINA	00.40	Sin Mine
AND	OTHER			ON	01	.09.18	383 Sin Ming Drivi Singapore 57571
Vehicl vehicl assist	le No : e.The ve them in	thorised repair workshop f SHA7523L which was in whicle owner and the taxi di- presenting their claims ago the damage to the vehicle.	nvolved in the river concern	e captioned accident wi led have requested and	author	rized us to	Pandar 45 Pandan Roa Singapore 60928 Ub 220 Ubi Road Singapore 40864
As the	accider	nt was caused by the negli	gent act of yo	our insured driving SLN	7785G	I.	Senak 24 Senako Loo Singapore 75815
we ar	e submit	ting these claims for your	consideration	on behalf of the claims	ants.		Sungel Kadu
		R'S CLAIM					7 Sungei Kadut Wa Singapore 72879
1	Cost of	Repair			\$	1,016.50	Make
2	3.5	days Loss of Rental @	\$ 115.0	0_per day	\$	402,50	thun Industrial Park Singapore 76873
3	Survey	Report Fees (Surveyed b	y M/s LKK)		\$	7.49	
4		arch Fees			\$		
5		olice Report Fees			\$		
6	Towing	/ Medical / Transporation	Fees		_	4 400 40	
				Sub Total	:_\$_	1,426.49	2
HIRE	R'S CL	AIM		• d	\$	280.00	
7	3.5	days Loss of Income @	\$ 80.0	o_per days	_		-
				Total Claims	:_5_	1,706.49	
		nerewith the following docu	ments to sur	port the claims: -			
	enclose n	al repair bill and photocopie	e of photogr	anhs :		4	pcs.
a)			SLN7785G				
b)		earch slip/s of :	SHA7523L				
c)		Police report/s of :		_			
d)	Letter	of authority from owner / h	rei / operato	-i-t- / \ Cortificate of In	euranc		
	( ) Traf ( X ) F	fic Compound ( ) Towing/N Photograph/s of Accident Sce	n (x) Downti	me/Mileage record	(x)	Rental Rate	etter
Kind	ly look in	to the matter and let us he sible.	ar from you	on the settlement of the	said c	laims as	
			N. 1744400 (100 - 100 47 000		ithout	projudice	

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the taxi driver.

Yours faithfully William Tan

Deputy Manager

CDGE Claims Department

Tel: 6214 8737 Fax: 6214 1843 Email: williamtan@cdge.com.sg

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

A member of









51 UBI AVE 1, #01-25 PAYA UBI INDUSTRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (065) 62564315

Our Ref: CC3/CT118016136/K1pb3

14 SEPT 2018

OH CHEE SIANG WAYNE 67 TAMPINES CENTRAL 7 #11-35 SINGAPORE 528598

Dear Sir/Madam,

## ACCIDENT INVOLVING SLN 7785G AND SHA 7523L ON 01/09/2018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from SHA 7523L against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and accident scenario, liability is down against us. We will therefore proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with the Third Party.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

CHEW HSIAO TONG Case Handler DID: 6742 3197

FAX: 6741 4108

C.C.

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd (Motor Claims Dept)

LETTER OF AUTHORISATION

(NAF / PAF)

ACCIDENT INVOLVING | 40 SHA7523L , SLN7785G

ON 01-Sep-18 17:15

ALONG

KEPPEL ROAD AT THE FIRST TRAFFIC LIGHT EXIT

I / We

ONG CHIN LUU

(Hirer) NRIC No.: 51205083F

and/or

KOH THIAM SENG

(Relief) NRIC No.: \$1791060D

Taxi Number

SHA7523L

hereby authorise ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd(CDGE):

- To submit my/our claims for damages, costs and expense, including loss of income, loss of rental, medical fee and legal costs.
- To have absolute discretion to agree to any settlement or compensation amount in respect of my/our claim against third party (except personal injuries and medical claims).
- To sign Discharge Voucher on my/our behalf.
- 4. To accept any payment (claim proceeds) in respect of the claim against third party and payment by cheque shall be forward directly to CDGE in accordance with CDGE's instruction and made in favour of "ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd".

Date

03-Sep-2018

Name of Hirer

ONG CHIN LUU

Hirer NRIC

S1205083F

Signature :

Address

211 PASIR RIS STREET 21 #09-238

510211

Contact No.

81813539

Name of Relief

KOH THIAM SENG

Relief NRIC

S1791060D

Signature:

Address

230 PASIR RIS STREET 21 11-50

510230

Contact No.

94592997

#### MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No : DMPCSN3028571800 Claim No : SNM18D04286C02 Claimant : COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD Amount : 5\$1,500.00 Singapore Dollars ONE THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED Only I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full & final settlement of all claims, costs & disbursements for injuries / damages sustained by me/us through an accident involving Claimant Vehicle No. : SHA7523L Insured Vehicle No. : SIN7785G Date of Loss : 01/09/2018 Place of Accident : KEPPEL ROAD AT THE FIRST TRAFFIC LIGHT EXIT IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., 1/We agree absolutely to discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or Inaured Name : OH CHEE STANG WAYNE Driver Name : OH CHEE SIANG WAYNE from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident. I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. (1) Global Sum 1,500.00 1,500.00 . SS CLAIMS DEPUT MENT COMPORTORISHORD ENGAGERAND PIETLED Claimant Name: NRIC No :

SINGAPORE SDANGS Date

"The contents of this document apply to vehicle damages only." All personal injunes and damages arising therefrom are excluded from the ambit and application of the document



A member of COMFORDELGRO

GST REG. NO. M2-8921817-3

TAX INVOICE

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Maintina - 65 6303 6260 Paraintile - 65 6360 9755

Workshoos

59 Loyang Dirve Singapore 508069 383 Sin Ming Dirve Singapore 675717 45 Pantan Road Singapore 609266 54 Seroko Loop Bingspore 758150 7 Sungsi Kadul Way Bingspore 738791 501 Watser Hokatser Ferk A Singapore 708

COMPANY REG. NO.: 199506048W

Page: 1

8010012

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE CO (S)PTE LTD SPRINGLEAF TOWER

3 ANSON ROAD #16-00 SINGAPORE 079909

CONTACT NO: 62222366

VEHCLE NO SHA7523L

NO/DATE 91394015 05.09.2018

MAKE HYUNDAI JOB NO. 305207575

MODEL I - 40

ODOMETER READING

DATE OF REG 14.05.2015

JOB TYPE

CHASSIS CODE KMHLB41UMFU069059

Description: 3P 01.09.18

Invoice for Lump Sum Repair

Total Lump Sum Repair Amt Add GST @ 7.000

Total Invoice amount

1,016.50

Issued by : CHEWBERLENG 05.09.2018 15:56:54
Repair Type : CLSO/57/57
Payment Type/Term : /Credit 30 days

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd Emember of COMFORDELCHO

lead Office: 105 Bruddell Road singapore 579701

Cindly note that no receipt shall be issued unless requested.

CUSTOMER'S COPY

ACCOUNT No.	INVOICE No.	AMOUNT	BANK/CHQ N
	Y		
W	THE STATE OF THE S	Minney	
ACCUPATION OF			

Our Ref: CT18090024

Date: 05 September 2018



### TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Dear Sir/Madam

ACCIDENT ON

01/09/2018 @ 17:15 hrs

AL ONG

KEPPEL ROAD AT THE FIRST TRAFFIC LIGHT EXIT

INVOLVING

SLN7785G

We refer to the above-mentioned accident and wish to inform that Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd is the registered owner of the taxi bearing vehicle registration number SHA7523L (the "Taxi"). The Taxi was hired to ONG CHIN LUU IC NO S1205083F a registered hirer-operator of Comfort Transportation Pte Ltd at the time of occurrence of the aforementioned accident at a rental rate \$115.00 per day (inclusive of GST).

Please be advised that the Taxi was insured with India International Insurance Pte Ltd on a third party basis at the material time of the accident.

We wish to confirm that the aforesaid hirer-operator had obtained our permission to undertake repairs for damage on the Taxi arising from the said accident with a motor workshop of his choice.

Please liaise with the said hirer-operator or his authorized workshop directly for settlement of claims with third party's insurance company in respect of the said accident.

Yours faithfully

Christine Tay Assistant Manager, Fleet Safety

This is a computer generated letter. No signature is required.

P

TANK TANK	HOLIBS OPER	HOLIRS OPERATED (TIME)		AT STA	14 +525NG	MILEAGE	HOURS OPERATED (TIME)	RATED (TIME
THAVELLED	FROM	02	DATE	NAME OF LINKEN		(KM)	HOW T	2/0
(ww)	1620	060	81130/18	- Sametoli	50 1829	4.5%	249/	0790
386	10.55	80-10 DOLE	81-60-10	2000 C K	249869	72	1230	1011
	, D36		81/60/18	Janstran	628684	2	300	1/8/
425	1645	0110	119	Azcident		7	182	(3
500	5080	1630	14 0	repaw	3	CM	\	2
8717	1631	STAN	•					
161	0905	1635						
400	13.9/	2200						
10)	0060	1605						
1771	1625	mxs						
170	18/ (1)	150[						

#### Enquire Vehicle Insurer

Vehicle No. Incident Date/Time Search Status Insurance Company Code Insurance Company Name

SLN7785G 01 Sep 2018 / 17:15:00 Successful

C01

CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

Previous

OK

SUA 1823L



### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

		Affiliated to Federation Intern	ationale Des Experts En Auton	nobile			
H	NA TAIPING INSU	RANCE (S) PTE LTD	Ref : CC3/CTI18016	136/K1pb3q2			
1000	NSON ROAD #16-0 RINGLEAF TOWER	00 RSINGAPORE 079909	Date: 12-12-2018 Code: CTI				
8		Policy Particula	ars :- THIRD PARTY CLA	IM			
	Insured Veh.	SLN 7785G	Veh. Inspected	SHA 7523L			
	Policy No.	DMPCSN3028571800	Coverage (\$)	0.00			
	Claim No.	SNM18D04286C02	Excess (\$)	0.00			
Ξ	Assign From		Assign Date	03/09/2018			
		Vehicle Pa	articulars & Condition				
	Make & Model	HYUNDAI 140	c.c	1685			
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year of Reg.	2015			
	Chassis No.	KMHLB41UMFU069059	Colour	BLUE			
	Odometer	628684	Steering	IN ORDER			
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modification	STANDARD ALLOY RIM			
	General	FAIR					
		Con	ditions of Tyres				
		Size	Make	Balance			
	R/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm			
	L/H Front Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm			
	R/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm			
	L/H Rear Tyre	205/60 R16	HANKOOK	7 mm			
		Descri	ption of Damages	The same of the sa			
	THE VEHICLE SU DAMAGES SEE D	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE ETAILS.	REAR PORTION.				
1	The second	General Information					
	Accident Date	01/09/2018	Inspection Date	03/09/2018			
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD					
	59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969						
а.	To X-10 IS TO		Remarks				
	A)THE INSPECTION B)IN ACCORDANG	ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A" CE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS	MITHOUT PREJUDICE" BAS WE HAVE NOT AUTHORIS	SED REPAIRS.			
b.			ate Days of Repair				
1	International conference on the pro-	ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 2 Working Days					



#### LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6256 3561 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. No: 199607198R GST Reg. No. 19-9607198-R

Page No.:1 of 1

#### ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 7523L

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$))	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
- 1	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	553.00	553.00
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	SERVICEABLE	428.40	
2	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET (LH/RH) @\$80.30	SERVICEABLE	160.60	
10	REAR BUMPER CLIP	NECESSARY	22.00	22 00
2	REAR BUMPER BRACKET @\$35.60	SERVICEABLE	71.20	224
-1	REAR BUMPER SPONGE	SERVICEABLE	103.50	
1	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	CUT	228.00	228.00
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-313.34	-160.60
			1,253.36	642.40
	SPECIAL NETT ITEMS			
1	REAR BUMPER RUBBER MAT (SN)	NECESSARY	50.00	50.00
-1	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR (SN)	SERVICEABLE	135.70	
			185.70	50.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.		380.00	200.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE		250.00	200.00
	WIRING CHARGE	NOT NECESSARY	50.00	1.4
	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR.		120.00	30.00
	TOWING CHARGE		60.00	60.00
			860.00	490.00
	GRAND TOTAL		2,299.06	1,182.40

RECOMMENDED COST OF LUMP SUM REPAIRS	950.00
(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION)	

Report Ref No. CC3/CTI18016136/K1pb3q2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

HO LEONG CHUAN

**Automotive Assessor** 

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: -This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.